
2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:44.534  5 of  6

  2 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS / MDSTEEL Honda NSF 250 1:46.486  5 of  5 1.952 1.952

  3 26a Cameron SWAIN / Y Drive / Ricondi / Motocity Honda NSF 250 1:47.425  5 of  5 2.891 .939

  4 32 Jai RUSSO Honda NSF 250 1:48.897  5 of  5 4.363 1.472

  5 72 Levi RUSSO Honda NSF 250 1:50.446  5 of  5 5.912 1.549

  6 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.052  5 of  5 6.518 .606

  7 68 Ryan LARKIN Honda NSF 250 1:51.333  5 of  5 6.799 .281

  8 285 Glenn KETTLE Honda VFR 400 1:51.880  3 of  3 7.346 .547

  9 81a Adam STOCKDALE Honda CBR 400 1:52.594  3 of  3 8.060 .714

 10 25 Brodie GAWITH Yamaha R3 321 1:53.341  5 of  6 8.807 .747

 11 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:54.325  5 of  6 9.791 .984

 12 95 Matthew RINDEL / Stay Up Right / Gears / AMX Yamaha R3 321 1:54.796  4 of  5 10.262 .471

 13 22a Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech Germany Honda VFR 400 1:55.451  5 of  5 10.917 .655

 14 91 Paul BARKER Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:55.683  5 of  5 11.149 .232

 15 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 1:55.697  2 of  2 11.163 .014

 16 35 Matthew ELITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:56.417  3 of  4 11.883 .720

 17 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing Honda VFR 400 1:58.052  2 of  3 13.518 1.635

 18 3 Cori BOURNE / Shepparton Service Centre Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:59.356  3 of  4 14.822 1.304

 19 88 Abbie CAMERON Yamaha R3 321 1:59.673  5 of  5 15.139 .317

 20 53 Geoff SANDERS Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:00.915  3 of  3 16.381 1.242

 21 71 Mark FLETCHER / The Grinning Dingo / S.I. Lab Honda CBR 250 2:02.995  3 of  3 18.461 2.080

 22 21 Bob MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:03.347  5 of  5 18.813 .352

 23 22 Stuart MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:04.457  5 of  5 19.923 1.110

 24 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 2:05.963  3 of  5 21.429 1.506

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

3 Cori BOURNE 2:08.291 1:59.798 1:59.356 2:01.662

19 David O'CONNELL 2:07.073 1:58.052 1:58.235

21 Bob MACKENZIE 2:14.258 2:03.958 2:03.688 2:05.354 2:03.347

22 Stuart MACKENZIE 2:11.204 2:06.086 2:04.694 2:05.709 2:04.457

22a Stacey VAN WETERING 2:09.187 1:57.844 1:57.219 1:56.990 1:55.451

23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 2:13.862 2:07.716 2:05.963 2:06.718 2:06.287

25 Brodie GAWITH 1:56.903 1:54.908 1:54.111 1:56.130 1:53.341 1:56.626

26a Cameron SWAIN 1:53.847 1:50.332 1:49.218 1:48.203 1:47.425

32 Jai RUSSO 1:59.014 1:51.882 1:50.993 1:52.059 1:48.897

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 2:07.166 1:55.697

35 Matthew ELITH 2:09.088 1:58.456 1:56.417 1:56.565

45 Jamie PORT 1:58.072 1:54.772 1:54.782 1:55.185 1:54.325 1:55.636

46 Marianos NIKOLIS 1:54.601 1:48.600 1:45.129 1:44.880 1:44.534 1:49.401

53 Geoff SANDERS 2:10.243 2:05.758 2:00.915

59 Tom DRANE 1:57.227 1:50.532 1:50.015 1:47.875 1:46.486

68 Ryan LARKIN 2:06.121 1:56.933 1:53.903 1:53.116 1:51.333

71 Mark FLETCHER 2:13.630 2:05.729 2:02.995

72 Levi RUSSO 1:59.986 1:54.483 1:54.500 1:53.391 1:50.446

74 Jason EMBLEY 2:01.670 1:54.607 1:52.590 1:51.906 1:51.052

81a Adam STOCKDALE 2:00.473 1:53.769 1:52.594

88 Abbie CAMERON 2:06.357 1:59.785 2:00.584 2:00.339 1:59.673

91 Paul BARKER 2:07.767 1:57.500 1:57.365 1:56.347 1:55.683

95 Matthew RINDEL 2:03.334 1:57.143 1:56.097 1:54.796 1:54.836

285 Glenn KETTLE 2:04.806 1:53.241 1:51.880

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3  Cori BOURNE  (18th) 25  Brodie GAWITH  (10th)

1 1:11.709 22.995 33.587 2:08.291 P 1 1:02.927 21.771 32.205 1:56.903 P

2 1:04.739 22.293 32.766 1:59.798 2 1:01.396 21.774 31.738 1:54.908

3 1:03.711 22.503 33.142 1:59.356 3 1:00.977 21.526 31.608 1:54.111

4 1:06.188 22.393 33.081 2:01.662 4 1:03.541 21.431 31.158 1:56.130

5 1:00.573 21.450 31.318 1:53.341

19  David O'CONNELL  (17th) 6 1:03.369 21.775 31.482 1:56.626

1 1:10.722 22.565 33.786 2:07.073 P

2 1:03.852 21.769 32.431 1:58.052 26a  Cameron SWAIN  (3rd)

3 1:02.705 22.169 33.361 1:58.235 1 1:01.671 21.195 30.981 1:53.847 P

2 59.141 20.905 30.286 1:50.332

21  Bob MACKENZIE  (22th) 3 57.622 20.930 30.666 1:49.218

1 1:15.159 24.207 34.892 2:14.258 P 4 57.755 20.419 30.029 1:48.203

2 1:06.102 23.338 34.518 2:03.958 5 57.174 20.330 29.921 1:47.425

3 1:05.899 23.251 34.538 2:03.688

4 1:07.674 23.324 34.356 2:05.354 32  Jai RUSSO  (4th)

5 1:05.933 23.247 34.167 2:03.347 1 1:05.382 21.979 31.653 1:59.014 P

2 59.769 21.050 31.063 1:51.882

22  Stuart MACKENZIE  (23th) 3 59.150 21.387 30.456 1:50.993

1 1:12.308 24.010 34.886 2:11.204 P 4 1:00.237 21.381 30.441 1:52.059

2 1:07.564 23.829 34.693 2:06.086 5 57.807 20.589 30.501 1:48.897

3 1:06.596 23.458 34.640 2:04.694

4 1:07.294 23.522 34.893 2:05.709 34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (15th)

5 1:06.448 23.498 34.511 2:04.457 1 1:12.465 22.370 32.331 2:07.166 P

2 1:02.210 21.519 31.968 1:55.697

22a  Stacey VAN WETERING  (13th)

1 1:10.986 24.061 34.140 2:09.187 P 35  Matthew ELITH  (16th)

2 1:02.593 22.300 32.951 1:57.844 1 1:13.064 22.806 33.218 2:09.088 P

3 1:01.640 22.554 33.025 1:57.219 2 1:04.637 21.840 31.979 1:58.456

4 1:02.173 22.224 32.593 1:56.990 3 1:02.675 21.524 32.218 1:56.417

5 1:01.229 22.535 31.687 1:55.451 4 1:02.954 21.789 31.822 1:56.565

23  Lachlan MACKENZIE  (24th) 45  Jamie PORT  (11th)

1 1:12.745 24.615 36.502 2:13.862 P 1 1:03.757 21.875 32.440 1:58.072 P

2 1:08.645 23.786 35.285 2:07.716 2 1:01.395 21.640 31.737 1:54.772

3 1:07.498 23.469 34.996 2:05.963 3 1:01.427 21.533 31.822 1:54.782

4 1:08.072 23.744 34.902 2:06.718 4 1:01.637 21.821 31.727 1:55.185

5 1:07.774 23.673 34.840 2:06.287 5 1:01.049 21.501 31.775 1:54.325



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

6 1:02.121 21.616 31.899 1:55.636 4 1:00.670 21.465 31.256 1:53.391

5 58.834 20.902 30.710 1:50.446

46  Marianos NIKOLIS  (1st)

1 1:02.373 21.422 30.806 1:54.601 P 74  Jason EMBLEY  (6th)

2 57.661 20.533 30.406 1:48.600 1 1:07.521 22.207 31.942 2:01.670 P

3 56.133 19.791 29.205 1:45.129 2 1:00.816 21.526 32.265 1:54.607

4 55.990 19.762 29.128 1:44.880 3 59.895 21.257 31.438 1:52.590

5 55.575 19.686 29.273 1:44.534 4 59.412 21.408 31.086 1:51.906

6 59.741 20.441 29.219 1:49.401 5 59.359 21.102 30.591 1:51.052

53  Geoff SANDERS  (20th) 81a  Adam STOCKDALE  (9th)

1 1:12.142 23.302 34.799 2:10.243 P 1 1:05.857 22.320 32.296 2:00.473 P

2 1:08.483 23.221 34.054 2:05.758 2 1:01.169 21.560 31.040 1:53.769

3 1:05.091 22.787 33.037 2:00.915 3 1:00.020 21.362 31.212 1:52.594

59  Tom DRANE  (2nd) 88  Abbie CAMERON  (19th)

1 1:03.722 21.835 31.670 1:57.227 P 1 1:09.531 22.914 33.912 2:06.357 P

2 58.861 21.015 30.656 1:50.532 2 1:04.347 22.364 33.074 1:59.785

3 58.095 21.665 30.255 1:50.015 3 1:04.456 22.953 33.175 2:00.584

4 57.667 20.459 29.749 1:47.875 4 1:05.360 22.481 32.498 2:00.339

5 56.607 20.179 29.700 1:46.486 5 1:03.993 22.578 33.102 1:59.673

68  Ryan LARKIN  (7th) 91  Paul BARKER  (14th)

1 1:08.439 24.041 33.641 2:06.121 P 1 1:10.697 22.968 34.102 2:07.767 P

2 1:03.376 21.778 31.779 1:56.933 2 1:03.050 22.016 32.434 1:57.500

3 1:00.889 21.592 31.422 1:53.903 3 1:02.351 22.161 32.853 1:57.365

4 1:01.251 21.170 30.695 1:53.116 4 1:02.407 21.658 32.282 1:56.347

5 59.464 20.952 30.917 1:51.333 5 1:01.470 21.884 32.329 1:55.683

71  Mark FLETCHER  (21th) 95  Matthew RINDEL  (12th)

1 1:13.352 24.768 35.510 2:13.630 P 1 1:07.140 23.084 33.110 2:03.334 P

2 1:07.623 23.572 34.534 2:05.729 2 1:02.926 22.161 32.056 1:57.143

3 1:06.249 23.174 33.572 2:02.995 3 1:02.284 21.838 31.975 1:56.097

4 1:01.596 21.520 31.680 1:54.796

72  Levi RUSSO  (5th) 5 1:01.201 21.577 32.058 1:54.836

1 1:05.097 22.590 32.299 1:59.986 P

2 1:01.229 21.713 31.541 1:54.483 285  Glenn KETTLE  (8th)

3 1:00.859 21.962 31.679 1:54.500 1 1:09.865 22.274 32.667 2:04.806 P



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

2 1:01.000 21.439 30.802 1:53.241

3 1:00.083 20.797 31.000 1:51.880

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:00.985 25 Brodie GAWITH Yamaha R3 321 1:56.903 1

2:40.329 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:54.601 1

2:57.017 26a Cameron SWAIN Honda NSF 250 1:53.847 1

3:59.781 81a Adam STOCKDALE Honda CBR 400 1:53.769 2

4:28.929 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:48.600 2

6:14.058 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:45.129 3

7:58.938 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:44.880 4

9:43.472 46 Marianos NIKOLIS Honda NSF 250 1:44.534 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. NIKOLIS 55.575 M. NIKOLIS 19.686 M. NIKOLIS 29.128 M. NIKOLIS 1:44.389 1:44.534

2 T. DRANE 56.607 T. DRANE 20.179 T. DRANE 29.700 T. DRANE 1:46.486 1:46.486

3 C. SWAIN 57.174 C. SWAIN 20.330 C. SWAIN 29.921 C. SWAIN 1:47.425 1:47.425

4 J. RUSSO 57.807 J. RUSSO 20.589 J. RUSSO 30.441 J. RUSSO 1:48.837 1:48.897

5 L. RUSSO 58.834 G. KETTLE 20.797 J. EMBLEY 30.591 L. RUSSO 1:50.446 1:50.446

6 J. EMBLEY 59.359 L. RUSSO 20.902 R. LARKIN 30.695 J. EMBLEY 1:51.052 1:51.052

7 R. LARKIN 59.464 R. LARKIN 20.952 L. RUSSO 30.710 R. LARKIN 1:51.111 1:51.333

8 A. STOCKDALE 1:00.020 J. EMBLEY 21.102 G. KETTLE 30.802 G. KETTLE 1:51.682 1:51.880

9 G. KETTLE 1:00.083 A. STOCKDALE 21.362 A. STOCKDALE 31.040 A. STOCKDA 1:52.422 1:52.594

10 B. GAWITH 1:00.573 B. GAWITH 21.431 B. GAWITH 31.158 B. GAWITH 1:53.162 1:53.341

11 J. PORT 1:01.049 J. PORT 21.501 M. RINDEL 31.680 J. PORT 1:54.277 1:54.325

12 M. RINDEL 1:01.201 J. WILLINGHAM 21.519 S. VAN WETERING 31.687 M. RINDEL 1:54.401 1:54.796

13 S. VAN WETERING 1:01.229 M. RINDEL 21.520 J. PORT 31.727 S. VAN WETE 1:55.140 1:55.451

14 P. BARKER 1:01.470 M. ELITH 21.524 M. ELITH 31.822 P. BARKER 1:55.410 1:55.683

15 J. WILLINGHAM 1:02.210 P. BARKER 21.658 J. WILLINGHAM 31.968 J. WILLINGHA 1:55.697 1:55.697

16 M. ELITH 1:02.675 D. O'CONNELL 21.769 P. BARKER 32.282 M. ELITH 1:56.021 1:56.417

17 D. O'CONNELL 1:02.705 S. VAN WETERING 22.224 D. O'CONNELL 32.431 D. O'CONNEL 1:56.905 1:58.052

18 C. BOURNE 1:03.711 C. BOURNE 22.293 A. CAMERON 32.498 C. BOURNE 1:58.770 1:59.356

19 A. CAMERON 1:03.993 A. CAMERON 22.364 C. BOURNE 32.766 A. CAMERON 1:58.855 1:59.673

20 G. SANDERS 1:05.091 G. SANDERS 22.787 G. SANDERS 33.037 G. SANDERS 2:00.915 2:00.915

21 B. MACKENZIE 1:05.899 M. FLETCHER 23.174 M. FLETCHER 33.572 M. FLETCHER 2:02.995 2:02.995

22 M. FLETCHER 1:06.249 B. MACKENZIE 23.247 B. MACKENZIE 34.167 B. MACKENZI 2:03.313 2:03.347

23 S. MACKENZIE 1:06.448 S. MACKENZIE 23.458 S. MACKENZIE 34.511 S. MACKENZI 2:04.417 2:04.457

24 L. MACKENZIE 1:07.498 L. MACKENZIE 23.469 L. MACKENZIE 34.840 L. MACKENZI 2:05.807 2:05.963

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL LIGHTWEIGHTS (Up to 500cc)

GRID SHEET

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 09:17:16

Event: Q12 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - 19.6C Starters: 24

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:30

 1

1

 46 
M. NIKOLIS
1:44.534

2

 59 
T. DRANE
1:46.486

3

 26a 
C. SWAIN
1:47.425

 2

4

 32 
J. RUSSO
1:48.897

5

 72 
L. RUSSO
1:50.446

6
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J. EMBLEY
1:51.052

 3

7

 68 
R. LARKIN
1:51.333

8

 285 
G. KETTLE
1:51.880

9

 81a 
A. STOCKDAL

1:52.594

 4

10

 25 
B. GAWITH
1:53.341

11

 45 
J. PORT
1:54.325

12

 95 
M. RINDEL
1:54.796

 5

13

 22a 
S. VAN WETE

1:55.451

14

 91 
P. BARKER
1:55.683

15

 34 
J. WILLINGHAM

1:55.697

 6

16

 35 
M. ELITH
1:56.417

17

 19 
D. O'CONNELL

1:58.052

18

 3 
C. BOURNE
1:59.356

 7

19

 88 
A. CAMERON

1:59.673

20

 53 
G. SANDERS

2:00.915

21

 71 
M. FLETCHER

2:02.995

 8

22

 21 
B. MACKENZIE

2:03.347

23

 22 
S. MACKENZIE

2:04.457

24

 23 
L. MACKENZIE

2:05.963


